TJ Martin & WG Martin ATF TJM
Superannuation Fund

Associate of TJM and Boneyard as acting in
concert in relation to the Company’s affairs.

Jingie Investments Pty Ltd Associate of TJM and Boneyard as acting in
concert in relation to the Company’s affairs

Chemco Superannuation Fund
Pty Ltd ATF Chemco
Superannuation Fund No.2

Associate of TJM and Boneyard as acting in
concert in relation to the Company’s affairs

JM Roughan & BM Martin ATF
JM Martin Superannuation Fund

Associate of TJM and Boneyard as acting in
concert in relation to the Company’s affairs

Jennifer M Roughan Associate of TJM and Boneyard as acting in
concert in relation to the Company’s affairs

(b) Relevant Interest and Voting Power

Relevant Interest

The Relevant Interests of the Lenders and each Associate in voting shares in the capital of
the Company (both current and following the issue of the maximum number of Conversion
Shares as contemplated by this Notice) are set out in the table below:

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT   13

Lender Relevant Interest as
at the date of the

Notice1

%
issued
Shares

Relevant Interest
after the issue of the
Conversion Shares

%
issued
Shares

Boneyard 53,048,882 12.4% 301,099,383 40.2%

TJM - - 73,315,082 9.8%

Lenders Subtotal 53,048,882  12.4% 374,414,465 50.0%

Associates

Timothy Martin 3,997,4282

0.9%2

3,997,4283

0.5%3

TJ Martin & WG Martin ATF
TJM Superannuation Fund

1,000,000 0.2% 1,000,000 0.1%

Jingie Investments Pty Ltd 17,880,240 4.2% 17,880,240 2.4%

Chemco Superannuation
Fund Pty Ltd ATF Chemco
Superannuation Fund No.2

32,400,000 7.6% 32,400,000 4.3%

JM Roughan & BM Martin
ATF JM Martin
Superannuation Fund

1,400,000 0.3% 1,400,000 0.2%

Jennifer M Roughan 3,360,000 0.8% 3,360,000 0.5%

Associates Subtotal 60,037,668 14.0% 60,037,668 8.0%

Total Lenders and
Associates

113,086,550 26.4% 434,452,113 58.0%

Notes:

1. Assuming there 427,871,758 Shares are on issue (being the number of Shares on issue at the
date of this Notice), the maximum of 321,365,583 Conversion Shares are issued and no other
securities in the Company are issued, resulting in a total of 749,237,341 Shares being on issue.

2. Mr Timothy Martin also has a deemed Relevant Interest in 1,000,000 Shares held by TJ Martin
and WG Martin ATF the TJM Superannuation Fund A/C (which Mr Timothy Martin controls as
a trustee and beneficiary), comprising a Relevant Interest of 0.2%, resulting in Mr Timothy
Martin currently having a Relevant Interest in a total of 4,997,428 Shares representing 1.1% of